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Race  6	 10:25PM	 ($83,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 637621	 Evelina	 61.5	 [8]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 W A Nel	 13.9%
2	 53214	 Juniper Spring	 60.5	 [9]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
3	 2610	 Pearl Tiara	 59	 [4]	 C Zackey	 8.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
4	 072503	 Regal Ruby	 59	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.9%	 G W Ennion	 8.6%
5	 421663	 Cruise Along	 56.5	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
6	 223103	 Hammie’s Fan	 56.5	 [7]	 G Behr	 4.8%	 P Steyn	 9.1%
7	 590656	 Raving Rocket	 52.5	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 9.6%	 T Spies	 6.3%
8	 978331	 Andalusian	 52	 [2]	 L Burke (4.0)	 4.0%	 T Spies	 6.3%
9	 009340	 Steffi’s Graft	 52	 [3]	 A Andrews	 4.5%	 T Spies	 6.3%

Race  7	 11:00PM	 ($110,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 311431	 Doublemint	 62.5	 [4]	 S Mbhele (2.5)	 10.3%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
2	 008430	 Our Mate Art	 61.5	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
3	 134518	 A New Dawn	 59.5	 [9]	 D Dillon	 7.8%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
4	 300169	 Macduff	 59.5	 [2]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
5	 117462	 Kapen Pride	 58	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 9.1%
6	 621125	 Earth Hour	 56.5	 [5]	 L Tarentaal (2.5)	 5.1%	 P P Kruyer	 10.8%
7	 13312	 Silva’s Bullet	 56.5	 [3]	 G Behr	 4.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 9.1%
8	 11312	 Silver Maple	 56.5	 [7]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
9	 633765	 Waiting For Rain	 54	 [8]	 C Zackey	 8.6%	 P Steyn	 9.1%

Race  1	 7:25PM	 ($80,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 035	 Brave Tiger	 60	 [4]	 G Behr	 4.8%	 P Steyn	 9.1%
2	 33344	 Dragon Power	 60	 [8]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
3	 429632	 Empire Glory	 60	 [1]	 C Orffer	 13.4%	 G W Ennion	 8.6%
4	 498056	 Inertia	 60	 [5]	 C Zackey	 8.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
5	 03	 Augustina	 60	 [7]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
6	 5	 Dismantle The Sun	 60	 [6]	 L Tarentaal (2.5)	 5.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
7	 	 Gold Pact	 60	 [2]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
8	 	 Winter Wonderer	 60	 [3]	 A Andrews	 4.5%	 W A Nel	 13.9%
9	 0	 Super Lady	 57.5	 [9]	 G Cheyne	 17.9%	 JMT Stewart	 4.7%

Race  2	 8:00PM	 ($110,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 1120	 Crown And Country	 60	 [2]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 D R Drier	 13.3%
2	 211	 Bunker Hunt	 57	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
3	 41	 Knights Templar	 53	 [3]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
4	 4175	 Priceless Ruler	 53	 [4]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 D R Drier	 13.3%
5	 617	 Hard Core	 52.5	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.9%	 D R Drier	 13.3%
6	 4621	 Quick Star	 52	 [5]	 S Mbhele (2.5)	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%

Race  3	 8:35PM	 ($80,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 7322	 Bella Summer	 60	 [8]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
2	 34523	 Fortune Flies	 60	 [2]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
3	 3348	 Yolta	 60	 [5]	 D Dillon	 7.8%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
4	 988	 Apache Squaw	 60	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 9.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
5	 670	 Orient Express	 60	 [1]	 G Behr	 4.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 9.1%
6	 12	 Jacqueline	 60	 [4]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 D R Drier	 13.3%
7	 	 Je Ne Sais Quoi	 60	 [9]	 C Zackey	 8.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
8	 04	 Spanish Oasis	 60	 [7]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 W A Nel	 13.9%
9	 80	 Star Of Silver	 60	 [6]	 A Mgudlwa	 2.4%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%

Race  4	 9:10PM	 ($80,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 662	 Dancing Sally	 60	 [3]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
2	 442336	 Sparkeling Fire	 60	 [5]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
3	 054	 Grey Princess	 60	 [1]	 D Dillon	 7.8%	 M J Robinson	 10.8%
4	 665	 Aziri Sun	 60	 [6]	 C Orffer	 13.4%	 B Crawford	 15.2%
5	 906364	 Jaleika	 60	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 17.9%	 S J Snaith	 14.9%
6	 65530	 Epic Storm	 60	 [9]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
7	 	 Mary Moon	 60	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 9.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
8	 0	 Over Taking	 60	 [7]	 S Mbhele (2.5)	 10.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
9	 0	 Spoils Of War	 60	 [4]	 C Zackey	 8.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%

Race  5	 9:50PM	 ($96,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 132787	 Dynasty’s Blossom	 61.5	 [2]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 14.0%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
2	 610024	 Still I Rise	 59	 [5]	 D Dillon	 7.8%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
3	 132444	 Baroness Mary	 55	 [6]	 C Orffer	 13.4%	 B Crawford	 15.2%
4	 441455	 Rubyana	 55	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 17.9%	 A N Marcus	 20.6%
5	 321655	 Perfectproportions	 54.5	 [3]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.8%
6	 564137	 Sister Soozie	 54.5	 [1]	 A Andrews	 4.5%	 W A Nel	 13.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS

RACE 1 - 2) Dragon Power   6) Dismantle The Sun   3) Empire Glory   5) Augustina

RACE 2 - 3) Knights Templar   2) Bunker Hunt   5) Hard Core   6) Quick Star

RACE 3 - 6) Jacqueline   1) Bella Summer   2) Fortune Flies   7) Je Ne Sais Quoi

RACE 4 - 1) Dancing Sally   4) Aziri Sun   3) Grey Princess   2) Sparkeling Fire

RACE 5 - 4) Rubyana   3) Baroness Mary   5) Perfectproportions   1) Dynasty’s Blossom

RACE 6 - 2) Juniper Spring   3) Pearl Tiara   5) Cruise Along   1) Evelina

RACE 7 - 8) Silver Maple   2) Our Mate Art   1) Doublemint   7) Silva’s Bullet

SOUTH AFRICA
KENILWORTH (TURF TRACK)
New course 2800m in circumference with 600m 
run-in. Old course 2700m with 450m run-in. 
Races up to 1200m testing straight course; 
beyond 1200m anti-clockwise round turn. Draw 
generally of little signifi cance, but wet going can 
impact on draw in races down the straight.
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 2)龙势      6)神阳      3)冠军王国  5)奥古蒂娜

第 2场 - 3)英勇骑士  2)班克猎人  5)硬汉      6)速星

第 3场 - 6)洁克琳    1)夏日美人  2)快速致富  7)小赛斯

第 4场 - 1)跳舞莎丽  4)阿自利    3)葛蕾公主  2)火钻石

第 5场 - 4)卢比亚娜  3)巴洛玛丽  5)完美无瑕  1)皇花

第 6场 - 2)靓丽春天  3)珍珠皇冠  5)航海王    1)艾弗琳娜

第 7场 - 8)银枫      2)艺术之友  1)青箭      7)银子弹

第 1场	 7:25PM	 ($80,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1000公尺

1	 035	 勇虎	 Brave Tiger	 60	 [4]	 贝希	 4.8%	 P史蒂	 9.1%
2	 33344	 龙势	 Dragon Power	 60	 [8]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 9.8%
3	 429632	 冠军王国	Empire Glory	 60	 [1]	 奥菲	 13.4%	 安尼恩	 8.6%
4	 498056	 伊纳缇雅	Inertia	 60	 [5]	 杰奇	 8.6%	 科森	 9.6%
5	 03	 奥古蒂娜	Augustina	 60	 [7]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	14.9%
6	 5	 神阳	 Dismantle The Sun	 60	 [6]	 塔伦达-2.5	5.1%	 贝文森	 9.8%
7	 	 金色气派	Gold Pact	 60	 [2]	 范德保	 14.0%	 科森	 9.6%
8	 	 冰战士	 Winter Wonderer	 60	 [3]	 安特鲁	 4.5%	 奈尔	 13.9%
9	 0	 超级少女	Super Lady	 57.5	 [9]	 卓利	 17.9%	 施图沃	 4.7%

第 2场	 8:00PM	 ($110,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1600公尺

1	 1120	 胜利之都	Crown And Country	 60	 [2]	 范德保	 14.0%	 德里尔	13.3%
2	 211	 班克猎人	Bunker Hunt	 57	 [1]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 史奈斯	14.9%
3	 41	 英勇骑士	Knights Templar	 53	 [3]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	14.9%
4	 4175	 无价法则	Priceless Ruler	 53	 [4]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 德里尔	13.3%
5	 617	 硬汉	 Hard Core	 52.5	 [6]	 卓利	 17.9%	 德里尔	13.3%
6	 4621	 速星	 Quick Star	 52	 [5]	 S斐乐-2.5	 10.3%	 科森	 9.6%

第 3场	 8:35PM	 ($80,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1600公尺

1	 7322	 夏日美人	Bella Summer	 60	 [8]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 9.8%
2	 34523	 快速致富	Fortune Flies	 60	 [2]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	14.9%
3	 3348	 约塔	 Yolta	 60	 [5]	 迪伦	 7.8%	 林崇德	12.1%
4	 988	 帕奇团队	Apache Squaw	 60	 [3]	 麦都华	 9.6%	 科森	 9.6%
5	 670	 东方快车	Orient Express	 60	 [1]	 贝希	 4.8%	 金米亚	 9.1%
6	 12	 洁克琳	 Jacqueline	 60	 [4]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 德里尔	13.3%
7	 	 小赛斯	 Je Ne Sais Quoi	 60	 [9]	 杰奇	 8.6%	 科森	 9.6%
8	 04	 热绿洲	 Spanish Oasis	 60	 [7]	 范德保	 14.0%	 奈尔	 13.9%
9	 80	 银星	 Star Of Silver	 60	 [6]	 麦古华	 2.4%	 史奈斯	14.9%

第 4场	 9:10PM	 ($80,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1600公尺

1	 662	 跳舞莎丽	Dancing Sally	 60	 [3]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	14.9%
2	 442336	 火钻石	 Sparkeling Fire	 60	 [5]	 范德保	 14.0%	 林崇德	12.1%
3	 054	 葛蕾公主	Grey Princess	 60	 [1]	 迪伦	 7.8%	 罗秉珅	10.8%
4	 665	 阿自利	 Aziri Sun	 60	 [6]	 奥菲	 13.4%	 克福特	15.2%
5	 906364	 加雷卡	 Jaleika	 60	 [2]	 卓利	 17.9%	 史奈斯	14.9%
6	 65530	 经典风暴	Epic Storm	 60	 [9]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 9.8%
7	 	 玛丽之月	Mary Moon	 60	 [8]	 麦都华	 9.6%	 科森	 9.6%
8	 0	 巨大能量	Over Taking	 60	 [7]	 S斐乐-2.5	 10.3%	 贝文森	 9.8%
9	 0	 战争之帝	Spoils Of War	 60	 [4]	 杰奇	 8.6%	 科森	 9.6%

第 5场	 9:50PM	 ($96,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--2000公尺

1	 132787	 皇花	 Dynasty’s Blossom	 61.5	 [2]	 范德保	 14.0%	 林崇德	12.1%
2	 610024	 升旗	 Still I Rise	 59	 [5]	 迪伦	 7.8%	 林崇德	12.1%
3	 132444	 巴洛玛丽	Baroness Mary	 55	 [6]	 奥菲	 13.4%	 克福特	15.2%
4	 441455	 卢比亚娜	Rubyana	 55	 [4]	 卓利	 17.9%	 马克斯	20.6%
5	 321655	 完美无瑕	Perfectproportions	 54.5	 [3]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 贝文森	 9.8%
6	 564137	 苏斯姐妹	Sister Soozie	 54.5	 [1]	 安特鲁	 4.5%	 奈尔	 13.9%

第 6场	 10:25PM	 ($83,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1400公尺

1	 637621	 艾弗琳娜	Evelina	 61.5	 [8]	 范德保	 14.0%	 奈尔	 13.9%
2	 53214	 靓丽春天	Juniper Spring	 60.5	 [9]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	14.9%
3	 2610	 珍珠皇冠	Pearl Tiara	 59	 [4]	 杰奇	 8.6%	 科森	 9.6%
4	 072503	 力杰卢比	Regal Ruby	 59	 [6]	 卓利	 17.9%	 安尼恩	 8.6%
5	 421663	 航海王	 Cruise Along	 56.5	 [1]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 9.8%
6	 223103	 哈密之谜	Hammie’s Fan	 56.5	 [7]	 贝希	 4.8%	 P史蒂	 9.1%
7	 590656	 大火箭	 Raving Rocket	 52.5	 [5]	 麦都华	 9.6%	 史碧斯	 6.3%
8	 978331	 安达卢仙	Andalusian	 52	 [2]	 柏克-4.0	 4.0%	 史碧斯	 6.3%
9	 009340	 史黛菲	 Steffi’s Graft	 52	 [3]	 安特鲁	 4.5%	 史碧斯	 6.3%

第 7场	 11:00PM	 ($110,000)	 					    凯尼沃斯	--1400公尺

1	 311431	 青箭	 Doublemint	 62.5	 [4]	 S斐乐-2.5	 10.3%	 史奈斯	14.9%
2	 008430	 艺术之友	Our Mate Art	 61.5	 [1]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 9.8%
3	 134518	 新阳	 A New Dawn	 59.5	 [9]	 迪伦	 7.8%	 林崇德	12.1%
4	 300169	 麦大幅	 Macduff	 59.5	 [2]	 范德保	 14.0%	 林崇德	12.1%
5	 117462	 骄傲卡潘	Kapen Pride	 58	 [6]	 卓利	 17.9%	 金米亚	 9.1%
6	 621125	 地球时光	Earth Hour	 56.5	 [5]	 塔伦达-2.5	5.1%	 克鲁雅	10.8%
7	 13312	 银子弹	 Silva’s Bullet	 56.5	 [3]	 贝希	 4.8%	 金米亚	 9.1%
8	 11312	 银枫	 Silver Maple	 56.5	 [7]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	14.9%
9	 633765	 落雨	 Waiting For Rain	 54	 [8]	 杰奇	 8.6%	 P史蒂	 9.1%


